244 Siemens Matsushita Components
General-Purpose Filters
Power line filters for single-phase systems
Rated voltage 250 Vac, 50/60 Hz
Rated current 1 to 6 A
Construction
● Plastic case
● Filter comprises current-compensated choke

General-Purpose Filters
Siemens Matsushita Components 245
Characteristics and ordering codes
Outline drawings
IR
A
CR LR
mH
lleak
mA
Ordering code
1 2 × 0,22 µF (X2)
+
2 × 2500 pF (Y2)
2 × 18 < 0,5 B84102-K30
2 2 × 0,33 µF (X2)
+
2 × 2500 pF (Y2)
2 × 10 < 0,5 B84102-K40
4 2 × 0,47 µF (X2)
+
2 × 2500 pF (Y2)
2 × 4,7 < 0,5 B84102-K50
6 2 × 0,47 µF (X2)
+
2 × 0,035 µF (Y2)
2 × 2,2 < 3,5 B84102-K160
Ground terminal M 3,5 Terminal blocks
Nom. cross section 2,5 mm
Marking
B84102-K